Island Standard DTL Championships

Each Championship entry fee is apportioned as follows

Compulsory HOA entry

Compulsory grade entry
Compulsory championship entry

split $12.00 club - $3.00 NZCTA

PAY OUTS

ALL SWEEPS PAID IN FULL
except two and five person skeet which has 10% deducted then paid 75% to 1%, 35% to 2".

Compulsory HOA entry
Compulsory grade entry
Compulsory grade sweep
Optional sweep

Two and five person Skeet

High Gun (it is compulsory to
enter this if shooting all events to
win the High Gun or the grade High
Guns)

Provincial Point Score Team
5 members — International Points Score
Millar Club Team Cup

(Sl only)

6 members — Single Rise

Black Provincial High Gun

6 members — aggregate high gun scores

Lady, Junior, Veteran, Super
Veteran only

$$
1.00

2.00
3.00
10.00

4.00

2.00

45.00

5.00

per event entry
per event entry
per event entry
per event entry

per shooter

per tournament entry

per team

no cost

no cost

per event entry (plus
targets)

One pay out

1%,2", 3" 50%, 35%, 15%.
Paid in grades: 50%, 35%, 15%.
One grade; 50%, 35%, 15%.

10% retention by club balance paid
1st; 75%, 2™ 25%

$1.00 each entry to HOA
$1.00 each entry to grade winners

Club $30, Team $10, NZCTA $5

Trophy only

Trophy only

All'to NZCTA

Handicap by Distance Championship is paid out: 1st 40%, 2nd 25%, 3rd 15%, 4th 10%, 5th 5%,
6th 5%. This replaces the HOA and grade placings payouts. This event still has the $3 sweep and

Optional sweep.

In each Championship (except HBD) there are FOUR

payouts
HOA
Championship grade placings
Grade sweep
Optional Sweep

1.00
2.00
3.00
10.00

per event
per event
per event
per event

The $3.00 daily levy is not charged as this is included in the Championship fees.
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