## **Island Standard DTL Championships**

## Each Championship entry fee is apportioned as follows

Compulsory HOA entry	1.00	
Compulsory grade entry	2.00	
Compulsory championship entry	<u>15.00</u>	split \$12.00 club - \$3.00 NZCTA
	18.00	

## PAY OUTS

## **ALL SWEEPS PAID IN FULL**

except two and five person skeet which has 10% deducted then paid 75% to 1st, 35% to 2nd.

Compulsory HOA entry	\$\$ 1.00	per event entry	One pay out	
Compulsory grade entry	2.00	per event entry	1 <sup>st</sup> ,2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> ; 50%, 35%, 15%.	
Compulsory grade sweep	3.00	per event entry	Paid in grades: 50%, 35%, 15%.	
Optional sweep	10.00	per event entry	One grade; 50%, 35%, 15%.	
Two and five person Skeet	4.00	per shooter	10% retention by club balance paid 1st; 75%, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 25%	
<b>High Gun</b> (it is compulsory to enter this if shooting all events to win the High Gun or the grade High Guns)	2.00	per tournament entry	\$1.00 each entry to HOA \$1.00 each entry to grade winners	
Provincial Point Score Team 5 members – International Points Score	45.00	per team	Club \$30, Team \$10, NZCTA \$5	
Millar Club Team Cup (SI only) 6 members – Single Rise		no cost	Trophy only	
Black Provincial High Gun 6 members – aggregate high gun scores		no cost	Trophy only	
Lady, Junior, Veteran, Super Veteran only	5.00	per event entry (plus targets)	All to NZCTA	

**Handicap by Distance Championship** is paid out: 1st 40%, 2nd 25%, 3rd 15%, 4th 10%, 5th 5%, 6th 5%. This replaces the HOA and grade placings payouts. This event still has the \$3 sweep and Optional sweep.

In each Championship (except HE	3D) there	are <b>FOUR</b>
payouts		
HOA	1.00	per event
Championship grade placings	2.00	per event
Grade sweep	3.00	per event
Optional Sweep	10.00	per event

The \$3.00 daily levy is not charged as this is included in the Championship fees.